' Santa Barbara County Fire Department

Fire Code Permit Fee Schedule

Effective 7/1/06

Permit Type

Aerosol products
Aircraft refueling vehicles
Aircraft repair hangar
Asbestos removal
Automobile wrecking yard
Battery system
Candles/open flames in assembly areas
Carnivals and fairs
50-100 occupants
101-300 occupants
over 300 occupants
Cellulose nitrate film
Cellulose nitrate storage
Combustible fiber storage
Combustible material storage
Compressed gases system
Compressed gases
Commercial rubbish-handling operation
Cryogens system
Cryogen use
Dry cleaning plants
Dust producing operations
Explosives or blasting agents
Film production
Fire hydrants and control valves, use of
Fireworks Displays
Flammable or combustible liquids
1. Pipeline
2. To store Class 1 liquids >5 in, >10 out
3. To store Class 1l or llI-A liquids >25 in, >60 out
4. Removal of Class | or 1l liquids from UST

5. To install, construct, alter or operate
equipment, tanks, plants, terminals, wells,
refineries, etc.

6. To install, alter, remove, abandon, place
temporarily out of service a tank
usT
AST - use
AST - installation
7. To change tank content type
Fruit ripening :
Fumigation or thermal insecticide fogging
Hazardous materials (see Grps 1-4 below)

Highly toxic pesticides (see Grps 1-4 below)
Radioactive materials (see Grps 1-4 below)

Group 1 (see below)
Group 2 (see below)
Group 3 (see below)
Group 4 (see below)

Current Fee

79
79
118
101
118
201
79

79
118
236
157
157

79

79
302

79

79
302

79

79
118
101
101

79
201
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New Fee

88
88
131
128
131
256
88

88
131
263
175
175

88

88
384

88

88
384

88

88
131
128
128

88
256

128
88
88

HazMat fees apply*

$ 1,006

$

- 1,280

HazMat fees apply*

N/A $ 128
N/A § 512
HazMat fees apply*
$ 79 % 88
$ 157 $ 175
$ 79 $ 88
$ 157 § 175
$ 197 § 219
$ 236 $ 263



Santa Barbara County Fire Department

Fire Code Permit Fee Schedule

Effective 7/1/06

Permit Type

High-piled combustible storage
Hot work operations
Liquefied petroleum gases >120 gal

Liquefied petroleum gases >120 gal (install)
Liquid or gas fueled vehicles for equipment

in assembly buildings
Lumber yards
Magnesium working
Mall, covered
Motor vehicle fuel-dispensing stations
Open burning:

Agricultural

Backyard

High fire hazard
Organic coatings
Ovens, industrial baking or drying
Parade floats
Places of assembly

50-100 occupants

101-300 occupants

over 300 occupants ‘
Pyrotechnic special effects material
Refrigeration equipment-installation
Refrigeration equipment-operation
Repair garages
Spraying/dipping operations-installation
Spraying/dipping operations-operation
Temporary membrane structures, tents

and canopies
Tire storage
Wood products
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Current Fee

157
79
79

101
79

118
157
118

79

40
40
40
79
201
79

79
118
157
201
201

79

79
201

79
101

118
118
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New Fee

175.00
88.00
88.00

128.00
88.00

131.00
175.00
131.00

88.00

44.00
44.00
44.00
88.00
256.00
88.00

88.00
131.00
175.00
256.00
256.00

88.00

88.00
256.00

88.00
128.00

131.00
131.00

Surcharges, based on an hourly rate of $128.00/hr., will épply when unusual
circumstances develop that require extraordinary time for issues including but
not limited to special research, consultation, numerous return inspections to

ensure code compliance, etc.

*Fees for these permits will be assessed by the Certified Unified
Program Agency's (CUPA) Underground Storage Tank (UST) Program.



Santa Barbara County Fire Department

Fire Code Permit Fee Schedule
Effective 7/1/06

Group No. 1. $88.00 for any or all of the following:

1. Flammable liquids in excess of five gallons in a building or excess of
ten gallons outside of any building;

2. Combustible liquids in excess of 25 gallons in a building;

3. Cryogenic fluids, including flammables, oxidizers or corrosives
(including oxygen), in excess of one gallon in a building; or

4. Organic peroxides in excess of ten pounds.

Group 1 does not include fuel systems of vehicles or fuel used in
connection with oil-burning equipment.

Group No. 2. $175.00 for any or all of the following:

1. Any quantity of explosives, water reactive, pyrophoric or hypergolic
materials, highly toxic poisons, radioactive materials or disease-causing
agents;

2. 200 cubic feet or more but less than 2,000 cubic feet at standard
temperature and pressure for compressed gas;

3. 55 gallons or more but less than 550 gallons; or

4. 500 pounds or more but less than 5,000 pounds.

Group No. 3. $219.00 for any or all of the following:

1. 2,000 cubic feet or more but less than 10,000 cubic feet at standard
temperature and pressure for compressed gas;

2. 550 gallons or more but less than 2,700 gallons; or

3. 5,000 pounds or more but less than 25,000 pounds.

Group No. 4. $263.00 for any or all of the following:

1. 10,000 cubic feet or more at standard temperature or pressure for
compressed gas, '

2. 2,700 gallons or more; or

3. 25,000 pounds or more.






