# Santa Barbara County Fire Department Fire Code Permit Fee Schedule

Effective 7/1/06

Permit Type	Cu	ırrent Fee	New Fee	
Aerosol products	\$	79	\$	88
Aircraft refueling vehicles	\$	79	\$	88
Aircraft repair hangar	\$	118	\$	131
Asbestos removal	\$	101	\$	128
Automobile wrecking yard	\$	118	\$	131
Battery system	\$	201	\$	256
Candles/open flames in assembly areas	\$	79	\$	88
Carnivals and fairs	·			
50-100 occupants	\$	79	\$	88
101-300 occupants		118	\$	131
over 300 occupants	\$ \$	236	\$	263
Cellulose nitrate film	\$	157	\$	175
Cellulose nitrate storage	\$	157	\$	175
Combustible fiber storage	\$	79	\$	88
Combustible material storage	\$	79	\$	88
Compressed gases system	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	302	\$	384
Compressed gases	\$	79	\$	88
Commercial rubbish-handling operation	\$	79	\$	- 88
Cryogens system	\$	302	\$	384
Cryogen use	\$ \$ \$ \$	79	\$	88
Dry cleaning plants	\$	79	\$	88
Dust producing operations	\$	118	\$	131
Explosives or blasting agents	\$	.101	\$	128
Film production	\$	101	\$	128
Fire hydrants and control valves, use of	\$	79	\$	88
Fireworks Displays	\$	201	\$	256
Flammable or combustible liquids				
1. Pipeline	\$	101	\$	128
2. To store Class I liquids >5 in, >10 out		N/A	\$	88
3. To store Class II or III-A liquids >25 in, >60 out		N/A	\$	88
<ol><li>Removal of Class I or II liquids from UST</li></ol>		HazMat f		
<ol><li>To install, construct, alter or operate equipment, tanks, plants, terminals, wells,</li></ol>	\$	1,006	\$	1,280
refineries, etc.				
6. To install, alter, remove, abandon, place				
temporarily out of service a tank				
UST		HazMat f		
AST - use		N/A	\$	128
AST - installation		N/A	\$	512
7. To change tank content type	•	HazMat f		
Fruit ripening	\$	79	\$	88
Fumigation or thermal insecticide fogging	\$	157	\$	175
Hazardous materials (see Grps 1-4 below)				
Highly toxic pesticides (see Grps 1-4 below)				
Radioactive materials (see Grps 1-4 below)	φ	70	ው	00
Group 1 (see below)	<b>ቅ</b>	79	\$	88 475
Group 2 (see below)	\$ \$.	157	\$	175
Group 3 (see below)	<b>\$</b>	197	\$	219
Group 4 (see below)	\$	236	\$	263

# Santa Barbara County Fire Department Fire Code Permit Fee Schedule

Effective 7/1/06

Permit Type	Current Fee		New Fee	
High-piled combustible storage	\$	157	\$	175.00
Hot work operations	\$	79	\$	88.00
Liquefied petroleum gases >120 gal	\$	79	\$	88.00
Liquefied petroleum gases >120 gal (install)	\$	101	\$	128.00
Liquid or gas fueled vehicles for equipment in assembly buildings	\$	79	\$	88.00
Lumber yards	\$	118	\$	131.00
Magnesium working	\$	157	\$	175.00
Mall, covered	\$	118	\$	131.00
Motor vehicle fuel-dispensing stations	\$	79	\$	88.00
Open burning:				
Agricultural	\$	40	\$	44.00
Backyard		40	\$	44.00
High fire hazard	\$	40	\$	44.00
Organic coatings	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	79	\$	88.00
Ovens, industrial baking or drying	\$	201	\$	256.00
Parade floats	\$	79	\$	88.00
Places of assembly				
50-100 occupants	\$	. 79	\$	88.00
101-300 occupants	\$	118	\$	131.00
over 300 occupants	\$	157	\$	175.00
Pyrotechnic special effects material	\$	201	\$	256.00
Refrigeration equipment-installation	\$ \$ \$ \$	201	\$	256.00
Refrigeration equipment-operation	\$	79	\$	88.00
Repair garages	\$	79	\$	88.00
Spraying/dipping operations-installation	\$	201	\$	256.00
Spraying/dipping operations-operation	\$	79	\$	88.00
Temporary membrane structures, tents and canopies	\$	101	\$	128.00
Tire storage	\$	118	\$	131.00
Wood products	\$	118	\$	131.00

Surcharges, based on an hourly rate of \$128.00/hr., will apply when unusual circumstances develop that require extraordinary time for issues including but not limited to special research, consultation, numerous return inspections to ensure code compliance, etc.

<sup>\*</sup>Fees for these permits will be assessed by the Certified Unified Program Agency's (CUPA) Underground Storage Tank (UST) Program.

# Santa Barbara County Fire Department Fire Code Permit Fee Schedule

Effective 7/1/06

## Group No. 1. \$88.00 for any or all of the following:

- 1. Flammable liquids in excess of five gallons in a building or excess of ten gallons outside of any building;
- 2. Combustible liquids in excess of 25 gallons in a building;
- 3. Cryogenic fluids, including flammables, oxidizers or corrosives (including oxygen), in excess of one gallon in a building; or
- 4. Organic peroxides in excess of ten pounds.

  Group 1 does not include fuel systems of vehicles or fuel used in connection with oil-burning equipment.

### Group No. 2. \$175.00 for any or all of the following:

- 1. Any quantity of explosives, water reactive, pyrophoric or hypergolic materials, highly toxic poisons, radioactive materials or disease-causing agents:
- 2. 200 cubic feet or more but less than 2,000 cubic feet at standard temperature and pressure for compressed gas;
- 3. 55 gallons or more but less than 550 gallons; or
- 4. 500 pounds or more but less than 5,000 pounds.

### Group No. 3. \$219.00 for any or all of the following:

- 1. 2,000 cubic feet or more but less than 10,000 cubic feet at standard temperature and pressure for compressed gas;
- 2. 550 gallons or more but less than 2,700 gallons; or
- 3. 5,000 pounds or more but less than 25,000 pounds.

### Group No. 4. \$263.00 for any or all of the following:

- 1. 10,000 cubic feet or more at standard temperature or pressure for compressed gas;
- 2, 2,700 gallons or more; or
- 3. 25,000 pounds or more.